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Region/Continent
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
Mid-Atlantic
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
North Central
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Southeast
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Northeast
Northeast
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Northeast
Northeast
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Western
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State/Country
NORTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
VIRGINIA
MARYLAND

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

KENTUCKY
WEST VIRGINIA
DELAWARE
ILLINOIS
MISSOURI
MICHIGAN
IOWA

INDIANA
MINNESOTA
KANSAS
WISCONSIN
COLORADO
NEBRASKA
SOUTH DAKOTA
NORTH DAKOTA
TEXAS
LOUISIANA
OKLAHOMA
ARKANSAS

NEW MEXICO
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
SOUTH CAROLINA
ALABAMA
MISSISSIPPI
NEW YORK
PENNSYLVANIA
(0], ][0)

NEW JERSEY
MASSACHUSETTS
CONNECTICUT
MAINE

NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
VERMONT
CALIFORNIA
ARIZONA
WASHINGTON

6,537
4,881
3,832
3,291
3,214
2,125
991
258
5,086
4,154
3,475
2,358
2,150
1,535
1,273
1,235
1,207
993
782
661
16,929
1,908
1,690
1,554
1,259
11,325
5,203
2,716
2,655
1,273
7,171
4,380
3,279
1,751
1,175
883
379
305
245
170
9,109
2,839
1,823

Inmates Pct

4.23%
3.16%
2.48%
2.13%
2.08%
1.37%
0.64%
0.17%
3.29%
2.69%
2.25%
1.53%
1.39%
0.99%
0.82%
0.80%
0.78%
0.64%
0.51%
0.43%
10.95%
1.23%
1.09%
1.01%
0.81%
7.32%
3.37%
1.76%
1.72%
0.82%
4.64%
2.83%
2.12%
1.13%
0.76%
0.57%
0.25%
0.20%
0.16%
0.11%
5.89%
1.84%
1.18%




us Western NEVADA 1,056 0.68%
us Western OREGON 984 0.64%
us Western MONTANA 853 0.55%
us Western UTAH 794 0.51%
us Western HAWAII 660 0.43%
us Western WYOMING 471 0.30%
us Western IDAHO 463 0.30%
us Western ALASKA 355 0.23%
us Territory PUERTO RICO 3,579 2.31%
us Territory VIRGIN ISLANDS 128 0.08%
us Territory GUAM 77 0.05%
us Territory NORTHERN MARIANA ISL 11 0.01%
us Territory AMERICAN SAMOA 1 0.00%
Foreign 15,121 9.78%
154,612 100.00%




