				Inmates	Dct
Type of Facility	US/Foreign	Region/Continent	State/Country	IIIIIates	r Cl
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	NORTH CAROLINA	6,537	4.23%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	TENNESSEE	4,881	3.16%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	VIRGINIA	3,832	2.48%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	MARYLAND	3,291	2.13%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	3,214	2.08%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	KENTUCKY	2,125	1.37%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	WEST VIRGINIA	991	0.64%
Typical	US	Mid-Atlantic	DELAWARE	258	0.17%
Typical	US	North Central	ILLINOIS	5,086	3.29%
Typical	US	North Central	MISSOURI	4,154	2.69%
Typical	US	North Central	MICHIGAN	3,475	2.25%
Typical	US	North Central	IOWA	2,358	1.53%
Typical	US	North Central	INDIANA	2,150	1.39%
Typical	US	North Central	MINNESOTA	1,535	0.99%
Typical	US	North Central	KANSAS	1,273	0.82%
Typical	US	North Central	WISCONSIN	1,235	0.80%
Typical	US	North Central	COLORADO	1,207	0.78%
Typical	US	North Central	NEBRASKA	993	0.64%
Typical	US	North Central	SOUTH DAKOTA	782	0.51%
Typical	US	North Central	NORTH DAKOTA	661	0.43%
Typical	US	South Central	TEXAS	16,929	10.95%
Typical	US	South Central	LOUISIANA	1,908	1.23%
Typical	US	South Central	OKLAHOMA	1,690	1.09%
Typical	US	South Central	ARKANSAS	1,554	1.01%
Typical	US	South Central	NEW MEXICO	1,259	0.81%
Typical	US	Southeast	FLORIDA	11,325	7.32%
Typical	US	Southeast	GEORGIA	5,203	3.37%
Typical	US	Southeast	SOUTH CAROLINA	2,716	1.76%
Typical	US	Southeast	ALABAMA	2,655	1.72%
Typical	US	Southeast	MISSISSIPPI	1,273	0.82%
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW YORK	7,171	4.64%
Typical	US	Northeast	PENNSYLVANIA	4,380	2.83%
Typical	US	Northeast	OHIO	3,279	2.12%
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW JERSEY	1,751	1.13%
Typical	US	Northeast	MASSACHUSETTS	1,175	0.76%
Typical	US	Northeast	CONNECTICUT	883	0.57%
Typical	US	Northeast	MAINE	379	0.25%
Typical	US	Northeast	NEW HAMPSHIRE	305	0.20%
Typical	US	Northeast	RHODE ISLAND	245	0.16%
Typical	US	Northeast	VERMONT	170	0.11%
Typical	US	Western	CALIFORNIA	9,109	5.89%
Typical	US	Western	ARIZONA	2,839	1.84%
Typical	US	Western	WASHINGTON	1,823	1.18%

Typical	US	Western	NEVADA	1,056	0.68%
Typical	US	Western	OREGON	984	0.64%
Typical	US	Western	MONTANA	853	0.55%
Typical	US	Western	UTAH	794	0.51%
Typical	US	Western	HAWAII	660	0.43%
Typical	US	Western	WYOMING	471	0.30%
Typical	US	Western	IDAHO	463	0.30%
Typical	US	Western	ALASKA	355	0.23%
Typical	US	Territory	PUERTO RICO	3,579	2.31%
Typical	US	Territory	VIRGIN ISLANDS	128	0.08%
Typical	US	Territory	GUAM	77	0.05%
Typical	US	Territory	NORTHERN MARIANA ISL	11	0.01%
Typical	US	Territory	AMERICAN SAMOA	1	0.00%
Typical	Foreign			15,121	9.78%
Total				154,612	100.00%